for  Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP Firm Registration

Number (FRN 012754N/N500016)

Mohan Danivas S A

Partner

Membership no: 209136

Balakrishnan V

Chairman and

Director

(DIN:02825465)

Sanjay Nayak

CEO and Managing

Director

(DIN:01049871)

Chandrashekar

Bhaskar Bhave

Director

(DIN:00059856)

Arnob Roy

COO and Whole Time

Director

(DIN:03176672)

Place : Bengaluru

Date :  April 22, 2022

Venkatesh Gadiyar

Chief Financial

Officer

N R Ravikrishnan

General Counsel, Chief

Compliance Officer &

Company Secretary

Total equity attributable

to shareholders of the

Company

Reserves and Surplus

for  and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Tejas Networks Limited

Tejas Networks Limited
Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

1 Corporate Information

2 Significant Accounting Policies

2.1 Basis of preparation of standalone financial statements

(i) Compliance with Ind AS

(ii) Historical cost convention

(iv) Standard issued but not yet effective

(v) Reclassifications consequent to amendments to Schedule III

March 31,

2021 (as

previously

reported)

Increase/Decrease March 31, 2021 (restated)

Other Financial Assets (Non-current Assets)   1.54   5.33   6.87

Loans (Non-current Assets)   5.33   (5.33)   -

Other Financial Assets (Current Assets)   110.01   0.29   110.30

Other Current Assets (Current Assets)   53.46   0.17   53.63

Loans (Current Assets)   0.46   (0.46)   -

(vi) Operating cycle

Tejas Networks Limited ('Tejas' or 'the Company') is an optical and data networking products company that designs, develops and manufactures

high-performance and future-ready products for building high-speed communication networks that carry voice, data and video traffic from

fixed line, mobile and broadband networks. Tejas products are differentiated by a programmable, software-defined hardware architecture that

provides flexibility, multi-generation support and a seamless software-enabled network transformation to its customers. Tejas customers